Local Ryan White Part B HIV Care Program (HCP) Contacts

LHJ's (County) First Name Last Name E-Mail Address Street Address City, State, Zip Code Business Phone Fax Number

Alameda County Tom Mosmiller Tom.Mosmiller@acgov.org 1000 Broadway, Suite 310 Oakland, CA 94607 510-268-7646 510-268-7631
Butte County Jim Gamez jgamez@buttecounty.net 202 Mira Loma Drive Oroville, CA 95965 530-538-2078 530-538-6221
Contra Costa County Christine Leivermann, MPH christine.leivermann@hsd.cccounty.us 597 Center Avenue, Suite 200 Martinez, CA 94553 925-313-6786 925-313-6798
Del Norte County Melody Cannon mcannon@co.del-norte.ca.us 880 Northcrest Drive Crescent City, CA 95531 707-464-3191 x304  707-465-1783
Humboldt County Michael Weiss mweiss@co.humboldt.ca.us 529 | Street Eureka, CA 95501 707-441-5071 707-445-6097
Imperial County Angulo Janette janetteangulo@co.imperial.ca.us 935 Broadway El Centro, CA 92243 760-482-4467 760-482-4753
Inyo County Tamara Cohn tcohn@inyocounty.us 207 - A South Street Bishop, CA 93514 760-873-7868 760-873-7800
Kern County Denise Smith smithde@co.kern.ca.us 1800 Mt. Vernon Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93306 661-868-0402 661-868-0171
Kings County Nenita Adburahman nenita.abdurahman@co.kings.ca.us 330 Campus Drive Hanford, CA 93230 559-582-3211 x2586 559-582-7618
Long Beach City Deborah Collins deborah.collins@longbeach.gov 2525 Grand Avenue Long Beach, CA 90815 562-570-4379 562-570-4374
Los Angeles County Juhua Wu juwu@ph.lacounty.gov 600 South Commonwealth Ave., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90005 213-351-8150 213-637-2611
Madera County Anne Harris aharris@madera-county.com 14215 Road 28 Madera, CA 93638 559-675-7893 559-675-4943
Marin County Chris Santini csantini@co.marin.ca.us 899 Northgate Drive, Suite 415 San Rafael, CA 94903 415-473-7590 415-473-6266
Mendocino County Rosalie Anchordoguy anchordr@co.mendocino.ca.us 221-B South Lenore Street Willits, CA 95490 707-456-3806 707-456-3808
Merced County Louise Tilston Ltilston@co.merced.ca.us 260 East 15th Street Merced, CA 95341 209-381-1047 209-381-1215
Mono County Sandra Pearce spearce@mono.ca.gov P.O. Box 476 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760-924-1818 760-924-1831
Monterey County Emily Sciolto scioltoe@co.monterey.ca.us 1270 Natividad Road Salinas, CA 93906 831-755-4626 831-796-8638
Napa County Peter W. Turner, M.P.H. pturner@solanocounty.com 355 Tuolumne Street, MS 28-200 Vallejo, CA 94590 707-553-5557 707-553-5037
Nevada County Kim Honeywell kim.honeywell@co.nevada.ca.us 500 Crown Pt. Cir. #110 Grass Valley, CA 95945 530-265-1731 530-265-1731
Orange County Tamarra Jones tiones@ochca.com 1725-B West 17th Street Santa Ana, CA 92706 714-834-8798 714-834-8270
Plumas County Karla Burnworth karlaburnworth@countyofplumas.com 270 County Hospital Road, Suite 206 Quincy, CA 95979 530-283-6357 530-283-6425
Riverside County Victoria Jauregui-Burns Vjauregu@rivcocha.or P.O. Box 7600 Riverside, CA 92513-7600 951-358-5307 951-358-5407
Sacramento County Adrienne Rogers rogersad@saccounty.net 7001-A East Parkway, Suite 600B Sacramento, CA 95823 916-875-6211 916-875-5888
San Bernardino County Heather Cockerill hcockerill@dph.sbcounty.gov 799 E. Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0011  909-383-3242 909-383-3212
San Diego County James Patterson james.patterson@sdcounty.ca.gov 3851 Rosecrans St.# 207 MS P505 San Diego, CA 92110-3115 619-293-4724 619-296-2688
San Francisco City and County Bill Blum bill.blum@sfdph.org 25 Van Ness, No. 500 San Francisco, CA 94102 415-554-9000 415-431-7547
San Joaquin County Geneva Bell-Sanford gsanford@sjcphs.org 1601 E. Hazelton Avenue Stockton, CA 95201-2009 209-468-3891 209-468-3495
San Luis Obispo County Kathleen Karle kkarle@co.slo.ca.us 2180 Johnson Avenue San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 805-781-4929 805-781-1235
San Mateo County Matthew Geltmaker mgeltmaker@co.sanmateo.ca.us 225 West 37th Avenue San Mateo, CA 94403 650-573-2077 650-573-2875
Santa Barbara County Herrera Susie susie.herrera@sbcphd.org 2115 S. Centerpointe Parkway Room 221 Santa Maria, CA 93455 805-346-8276 805-346-7332
Santa Clara County Richard Nichols Richard.Nichols@phd.sccgov.org 976 Lenzen Avenue, Suite 1800 San Jose, CA 95126 408-792-5039 408-792-5031
Santa Cruz County Leslie Goodfriend lgoodfri@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 1070 Emeline Avenue Santa Cruz, CA 95061 831-454-4313 831-454-5048
Solano County Peter W. Turner pturner@solanocounty.com 355 Tuolumne Street, MS 28-200 Vallejo, CA 94590 707-553-5557 707-553-5037
Stanislaus County Jessica Montoya jmontoya@schsa.org 820 Scenic Drive Modesto, CA 95350 209-558-4800 209-558-4905
Tulare County Pat Sabatier psabatie@tularehhsa.org 1150 South K Street Tulare, CA 93274 559-687-6825 559-685-3391
Ventura County Craig Webb craig.webb@ventura.org 3147 Loma Vista Road Ventura, CA 93003 805-652-3310 805-652-6298
Caring Choices Debra Suderman dsuderman@caring-choices.org 1398 Ridgewood Drive Chico, CA 95973 530-343-0727 530-895-1703
Caring Choices Barbara Hanna bhanna@caring-choices.org 1398 Ridgewood Drive Chico, CA 95973 530-343-0727 530-895-1703
CBO's (Community Based Org's) First Name Last Name E-Mail Address Street Address City, State, Zip Code Business Phone Fax Number

Community Medical Center, Fresno Sherry Hughes shhughes@communitymedical.org 290 N. Wayte Lane Fresno, CA 93701 559-459-4900 559-459-3867
Community Care Management Corp. Marti McCarthy cchapdirector@live.com 14644 B Lakeshore Drive Clearlake, CA 95422 707-995-1606 707-995-0309
Del Norte Clinics, Inc. Cindy Snelgrove snelgrovec@dnci.org 935 B Market Street Yuba City, CA 95991 530-751-3755 530-671-6909
John C. Fremont Healthcare District Gerry Roesbery gerry.roesbery@jcf-hospital.com 5189 Hospital Rd. Mariposa, CA 95338 209-966-3631 x285  209-966-8438
Santa Rosa Community Health District Gabriela Bernal gabrielab@srhealthcenters.org 6800 Palm Avenue, Suite C Sebastopol, CA 95472 707-303-3616 707-303-3626
Sierra Health Resources Jerry Cadotte jerry@sierrahope.or 1168 Booster Way Angels Camp, CA 95222 209-736-6792 209-736-6836

Contractors Providing Services in Multiple Counties:

1. Butte — Butte and Glenn

2. Monterey — Monterey and San Benito
3. Plumas — Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, Sierra, and Siskiyou
4. Sacramento — Alpine, El Dorado, Placer, Sacramento, and Yolo

5. Del Norte Clinics — Colusa, Sutter, Yuba
6. Caring Choices — Shasta, Tehama, and Trinity
7. Sierra Health Resources — Amador, Calaveras, and Tuolumne
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